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Bourns® Diode Products
Addition of Second Wafer Fabrication Location

and Change to “Green” Compound
Bourns is adding a second wafer fabrication location, in the UK, for the diode part numbers below to help assure 
continued secure supply chain management and delivery support to our customers. 

Bourns will implement a change to the Green Sumitomo G600 mold compound in the above packages pursuant 
to our plan to offer more “Green” products to our customers in 2010. Some products can be available in the new 
“Green” mold compound immediately if requested by customers. 

Reliability data, SGS and MDS reports on the units’ package assembly incorporating the above changes will be 
available on or before August 15, 2010.  

Bourns is issuing 90 days notice that mass production from the second wafer fabrication location will be available 
beginning October 31, 2010. There will be no change in form, fi t or function and we do not anticipate any impact 
to our customers’ applications.

For quality issues or questions please contact:

Adrian Dent
Company Quality Manager
Tel: +44 (1234) 223037
Email:  adrian.dent@bourns.com

~ Continued on page 2 ~

Bourns P/N Bourns P/N

CD143A-SR2.8 CDSOT236-T12C

CD143A-SR3.3 CDSOT236-T15

CDNBS08-SMDA05-6 CDSOT236-T15C

CDSOT236-T05 CDSOT236-T24

CDSOT236-T05C CDSOT236-T24C

CDSOT236-T12

mailto:adrian.dent@bourns.com
http://www.bourns.com/data/global/pdfs/CD143A-SR28_33.pdf
http://www.bourns.com/data/global/pdfs/CDNBS08-SMDA05-6.pdf
http://www.bourns.com/data/global/pdfs/CDSOT236-T05_T24C.pdf
http://www.bourns.com/data/global/pdfs/CDSOT236-T05_T24C.pdf
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If you have any technical questions, please contact our CP FAEs:

Industrial/Consumer Segment

Americas (West Coast):  Americas (East Coast):
Antonio Gallegos Mike Smith
Tel: +1 (951) 781-5323  Tel: +1 (727) 415-1185
antonio.gallegos@bourns.com michael.smith@bourns.com

Asia (Taiwan/China/Korea): Asia (Malaysia/Thailand/India): Asia (Japan): 
Lancelot Chen  Fanny Lin Koichi Kurasawa 
Tel: +886 (2) 2562-4117  Tel: +886 (2) 2562-4117 Tel: +81 (492) 69 3204
lancelot.chen@bourns.com fanny.lin@bourns.com  koichi.kurasawa@bourns.com 
 
Europe (Southern): Europe (Northern):
Lydia Pfeffi ng Koenraad Rutgers
Tel: +49 (8104) 646-822 Tel: +44 (1234) 223112
lydia.pfeffi ng@bourns.com koenraad.rutgers@bourns.com

Telecom Market Segment

Americas (West Coast):  Americas (East Coast):
Ed Balocating Tim Ardley
Tel: +1 (650) 230-2513 Tel: +1 (951) 313-7589
ed.balocating@bourns.com tim.ardley@bourns.com

Europe (Southern): Europe (Northern):
Phil Hoy Phil Hoy
Tel: +44 (7827) 939565 Tel: +44 (7827) 939565
phil.hoy@bourns.com phil.hoy@bourns.com

Asia (China/Hong Kong): Asia (Taiwan): Asia (Japan):
Victor Wong Ben Huang Koichi Kurasawa 
Tel: +86 (755) 8376-9420 Tel: +886 (2) 2562-4117 Tel: +81 (492) 69 3204
victor.wong@bourns.com ben.huang@bourns.com koichi.kurasawa@bourns.com

Best regards,

Ian Doyle
Bourns® ESD Product Line Manager 
Tel: +353 (21) 4515253
ian.doyle@bourns.com

mailto:antonio.gallegos@bourns.com
mailto:michael.smith@bourns.com
mailto:lancelot.chen@bourns.com
mailto:fanny.lin@bourns.com
mailto:koichi.kurasawa@bourns.com
mailto:lydia.pfeffing@bourns.com
mailto:koenraad.rutgers@bourns.com
mailto:ed.balocating@bourns.com
mailto:tim.ardley@bourns.com
mailto:phil.hoy@bourns.com
mailto:phil.hoy@bourns.com
mailto:victor.wong@bourns.com
mailto:ben.huang@bourns.com
mailto:koichi.kurasawa@bourns.com
mailto:ian.doyle@bourns.com



